# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLA AG	05/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ondal Holding GmbH	
Street Address:	Wellastrasse 6	
City:	Huenfeld	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	36088	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10512705

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631) 549 4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker

Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK 11743

Address Line 4. How hind for, NEW Fork 11743

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 2

source=knappe3094#page1.tif source=knappe3094#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0826

ONCAPORE WOUS

**Assignment of United States Patent Application** 

WHEREAS, Wella AG having an office at Berilner Alle 65, 64274

Darmstadt Germany is the owner by assignment of United States Patent Application

Serial No. 10/512,705 having a filing date of April 18, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Ondal Holding GmbH having an office at Wellastrasse 6,

36088 Hünfeld Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest and

into the said United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/512,705; and

WHEREAS, Wella AG is willing to assign the said United States Patent

Application to Ondal Holding GmbH;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, it is hereby agreed as follows:

Wella AG does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ondal Holding GmbH

all of its entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Patent Application

Serial No. 10/512,705, the same to be held and enjoyed by Ondal Holding GmbH for its

own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the

term for which any patent thereon is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by Wella AG had this assignment not been made.

UND

PATENT

**REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0827** 

Date: 30-5-08

Date: 30.05.08

K.P. Schmitz-Weckauf General Counsel Legal Wella AG

Lucie Müller

Witness

cira

PATENT REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0828

**RECORDED: 06/05/2008**